

中國香港攀山及攀登總會有限公司

HONG KONG, CHINA MOUNTAINEERING AND CLIMBING UNION LIMITED

Room 1013, Olympic House, No. 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong

Tel:(852) 2504 8125 Fax:(852) 2576 6532 Web-site: www.hkcmcu.org.hk
E-mail: office@hkcmcu.org.hk

15th National Games Athletes Selection Criteria

Entries Requirement:

1. Men/Women: Boulder & Lead = 2 person

2. Men/Women: Speed = 2 person

Selection Committee:

➤ Mr. CHEUNG Hei-man (Member of squad governance committee)

➤ Ms. LEE Wing-shan, Sonia (Member of squad governance committee)

➤ Mr. NG Ka-wai (Member of squad governance committee)

Mr. Lee Shun Wai (Coach of squad team)

Mr. Hung Ka Wai (Coach of squad team)

The nomination list will be approved by the Council of HKCMCU.

Terms of Reference:

To select athletes to represent Hong Kong, China in 15th National Games.

Selection Criteria

- 1. Member of HKCMCU squad team.
- 2. Participated in one of the following major sports events
 - ➤ Olympic Games 2024;
 - Asian Games 2023 OR
- 3. Athletes receiving HKSI Elite Training Grant between 2023-2024/ 2024-2025 / 2025-2026. OR
- 4. Athletes must have achieved at least 3 points or more under the Elite Vote Scoring Table between 2022 and 2025.

The Selection Committee shall take into account all of the above-mentioned criteria as a whole when selecting athletes to 15th National Games.



中國香港攀山及攀登總會有限公司

HONG KONG, CHINA MOUNTAINEERING AND CLIMBING UNION LIMITED

Room 1013, Olympic House, No. 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong

Tel:(852) 2504 8125 Fax:(852) 2576 6532 Web-site: www.hkcmcu.org.hk
E-mail: office@hkcmcu.org.hk

15th National Games Athletes Selection Criteria (con't)

Appeal Mechanism:

- 5. The athlete who disagrees with the selection result may appeal to Hong Kong, China Mountaineering and Climbing Union Limited in writing with justification within 3 days of the date of result announcement.
- 6. Appeal Panel will be formed to handle the appeal and its decision shall be final.
- 7. Members of the Appeal Panel are as follow:
 - ➤ Mr. NG On-yeung Ken (President of HKCMCU)
 - ➤ Mr. LEUNG Pak-hang (Vice-President (Committee Affairs) of HKCMCU)
 - ➤ Mr. CHAN Hon-tong (Deputy General Secretary of HKCMCU)
- 8. The final decision shall be given to the athlete in writing within 7 working days from the date of appeal.

Conditions:

- The squad training attendance rate of the nominees must reach the requirement set in the rules of regulation of the HKCMCU squad.
- Nominees must participate in squad ranking competitions and complied with the rules and regulation of the HKCMCU Squad.
- 11. Nominees are obligated to follow the training plan and decision made by the coaches and the Governing Committee.